orney Docket No. 4041J-000796 11-04-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** RE(U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102591583 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner c 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Susumu Kawamura Name: **DENSO CORPORATION** Takeshi Sakai Address: 1-1, Showa-cho Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 448-8661 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Assignment Merger Execution Date(s): October 15, 2003 State: ____ Zip: ____ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 15, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any Street Address: P.O. Box 828 overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trug and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley M. Erjavac, Esq. October 24, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/29/2003 WABRHAM1 00000051 10693134 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

02 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0464

Attorney Docket No. 4041J- 000796

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

EJECTOR HAVING THROTTLE VARIABLE NOZZLE AND EJECTOR CYCLE USING THE SAME

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

for which the undersigned exec	uted an application for Letters Pat	ent of the United States of America:
(A) × even da		
(D)		
(C) in U.S.	. Appln. No	filed
AND WHEREAS,	-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan
hereinafter referred to as Assigne	ee, is desirous of acquiring an inte	erest therein:
acknowledged, Assignors by thes nterest, the full and exclusive right to claim priority under the lates described in the specification eapplication for patent therefor, sat Patent therefor to be held and expanded and any extent Assignors had this assignment a execute all instruments or documulates application for patent and protecting title to the said invention the benefit of Assignee without the	the presents do sell, assign and train the United States of America at the United States and the Presecuted by Assignors of even data in invention and all United States enjoyed by Assignee to the full ensions thereof as fully and entirely and sale not been made; and Assignents required or requested for the all foreign countries on, for litigation, the United States application for urther or other compensation that or of Patents and Trademarks to is	tion, the receipt whereof is hereby unsfer unto Assignee, its successors in and all foreign countries, including the aris Convention, to the said invention the preparatory to filing a United States applications for patent and all Letters and of the term for which said Letters as the same would have been held by ignors hereby covenant and agree to the making and prosecution of United ation regarding, or for the purpose of the patent, or Letters Patent therefor for that above set forth; and Assignors is usually account the United the Country of the United States and Letters Patent of the United States and Letters and
Susumu Kawamura nyentor 1; Sysumu Kawamura	October 15, 2003	Hisayozhi Schakibara
nventor 1: Susumu Kawamura T.S. October, 1520; Sakai Takeshi Dakai	October, 15, 2003 Date October, 15, 2003	Hisayozhi Schakibara Witness Hisayozhi Schakibara
nventor 2: Takeshi Sakai	Date	Witness
nventor 3:	Date	Witness
nventor 4:	Date	Witness
nventor 5:	Date	Witness
nventor 6:	Date	Witness
nventor 6: IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check		Witness

RECORDED: 10/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0465